VATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services	[1]20/(1]	MOX232K	0002	_	)
De. + In: 127/07/2073 10:56	deb description	was a series of	Dite &Time Con	pleted	Done	13,
Ret No. NOST 69723002108/4	SAS e-illing			1		
Val. No. GBG 980F	E-incliquidita sur	1, A(C 25th)				,
D.D.A: 24/07/2013 1/20	1-Motor Claim	Form			<del>,</del> , , .	, , ,
OD . (79): Pepening Only	histor W/O	Ylania: OD inn,			- ' -	1
J. I. I. Indiana Omy	1-Photo Upload	ed	1	. !		1
TP lagurer:	Assessment/Surv	es Report		1	more title to stemment	Shariyanya persona a è
	Ass't Report by	Fax ( Hand to	Owner/Wisa	1	contract distinct from bureau team	
Protocred Wksp / BXO Assign Wksp / QW: (	- 416 - 0:-		Tol:	Fa:	χ:	:
TP Panticulars: Yell Not	PH 6599	, 180 (	. )/ Non-INC (	) 7.	1	
Ovyner / Driver: (	7		Tel:		)	
while the same and the same of the same to the same of	icd: (		Cover Type: (	***************************************	>	rid File_ot; promo eschelicha
Confirmed by 1 '(	***************************************	Dates	Photos		>	
The state of the s	Rote-Bisc Status (WO	-	04, F: 21-79%.	F: 30-11	014)	1.250,000,000
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Varranty: YES (	)/10/	The state of the s			
Excess (5 ) Loading: \$1,00		) ————————————————————————————————————		-		
General Remarkes of Carolina Control Control	<b>科的网络常装箱</b>		na demáns		Service of	
( ) Walk-in Gustomar i Customers infor		idontial & Su	ight 110 talot of t	apairar.	7 TT	
( ) Total Loss Case ; to e-mail Insure			production commences and commences	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>		
Drive-In ( )/ Towes-In ( ); Invoice		2( ); T	owing Cor (			)
Remarks of AUNG Bollag 18788 Gold	Andre Sing		governie on	Flat 15	Done	by
The state of the s	Courtmy Car ( )					
2) QC Check / Pest Repute Inspection	( )	~# #################				
3) Upland Resurvey Photo Mepoir Cost > \$3	( )		,			
Injury:		hinny shirk has a stiff the payer comes ab-	to the same of the			
Date Tironit McClerks 1987 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				and the second second	172717	**************************************
6.7				er i	"	
		-			, 7	
115		j		177/20		
The state of the s	Michigan Commission of the Com		-	1		
The state of the s	CHARLES PROPERTY (	077-11-15-11-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1				NAME H
		Acres Manager	paratten Chross	2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	為可能的企業的自	"TASK BILL
lifterants Recuted through 1/2 (1995) 1877. In		1) AR: Acelden	18averate (330); Assessment (3100);	1NC (35	4)	
the att Owner.		3) TF 1 Towing			7543 5100	
entect No:		31 25 : 1 1 1 1 200	Princip Survey (Barar Park of 1227 State Princip	* 67)	3361	
The state of the s		d) TR : Acidom	redon		3751	
		11 321 + 3dan 7	C. + GAIRT SUINEY		\$140	
amiged Forden: F1991		IN NOUC Addi	livant Territoris	-	1	
And the state of t	and and the second seco	0 D	linus Telvistill		5.5	
Checked by (Engr-in-Charge):	A SECURITY OF THE PROPERTY OF	1) K11 Grand 9 Dr. 1) K11 G V(q)	Sy Carl Tel Allewands Courdination		35 31C <sub>1</sub>	
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		9 02 • NS: Cooling • NS: Cooling • NS: Ferral • NS: Ferral	Sy Carl Tel Allowenus Coccidention Holi isspession		COLUMN STREET STREET,	
		OP!  'NE Coans  'NE Coans  'NE Essel  'NE Essel  'NE Essel  'NE Essel	Sy Carl Tel Allowenus Cocardination Hall Expession Collect Execus Geordine TP (Non INC) against 1	lio1;	31C) 5335	

•

SN08232R0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 27/02/2023 10:56 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (27/02/2023 10:56 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

All the state of the space

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Portin by instraince companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 27/02/2023 10:56 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 24/02/2023 11:20 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Jurong Pier Way, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

No - Claiming third party

Vehicle Registration Number GBG982E

### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? RANGER FIRE SYSTEMS PTE. LTD. Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No 2XXXXX083K **Email Address** raja@rangerfiresystems.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-62557039 Alternative Phone No

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Nissan Model Nv350 Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual 2488

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company EQ Insurance Company Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number DMCPHQ22-001636

### DRIVER

Name of Driver RAVICHANDRAN RAJASEKAER Passport No/FIN GXXXX615W Date Of Birth 26/05/1991 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 14/05/2019 Driving experience 3 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-87434667 Alt. Phone Number Email Address raja@rangerfiresystems.com.sg 6B SELETAR NORTH LINK #04-183 Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Yes Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement FOREIGN VEHICLE 1 Vehicle Registration Number JPH6599 Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle PASSENGER 1 Name KUTTHAIYAN ARUNKUMAR Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Jurong West Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18002689999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-62672438 Police Station Address 700 Corporation Road Singapore 649818 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20230224/2045 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No

Accident report SN08232R0002

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number	JPH6599
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	RUSLI BIN ABDUL RAHIM
Passport No/FIN	0XXXXXXX7868
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	
Postcode	<b>=</b>
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	: <b>-</b>
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	RAVICHANDRAN RAJASEKAER Male (Phone) +65-87434667 SLIGHT INJURY GBG982E Yes No
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn?	KUTTHAIYAN ARUNKUMAR Male (Phone) +65-83456550 SLIGHT INJURY GBG982E Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Sketch Plan

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
Please Refer Police Report
1912 Reter Police Report
No: T/20230224/2045
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
110.
<del></del>
/-

### Declaration

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{IW}\!\mathsf{e}}$  declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

9161

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Tool 95 04 02 7023

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999 l of 4 Report No. T/20230224/2045

REPORT	OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT

Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 60
	<b>电线管理学员 "我们然实现是我们</b> 对
Address:	
Contact No.:	
Home/Office:	Mobile: 87434667
Email:	
Type of Informant:	
Driver	
Language:	Institution / School Name:
Driving Licence Information:	
Class: 3	Date of Expiry:
	Address:  Contact No.: Home/Office: Email:  Type of Informant: Driver Language:  Driving Licence Information:

General Inform	nation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 24/02/2023 11:20	Type of Location Straight Road
Location:				
JURONG PIE	RWAY	Dood Surface		Pood Spood Limit
Sunny		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:	3	Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To	Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBG982E	Van	NISSAN		White	Slightly Damaged	1
JPH6599	Lorry	MITSUBISHI		Blue	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved		
Any Pedestrian Involved: No		
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA	





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

2 of 4 Report No. T/20230224/2045

Passenger		THE STREET, SHITT					
Name	KUTTHAIYAN ARUNKUMAR		ID No.		G741	2727X	
Related Vehicle	GBG982E (Van)	***************************************		Contac	t No.	83456	5550
Hospital/Clinic			Class Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class	: NIL of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch	harge	NIL		
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		Slight		
Driver	1.16 (B. ) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	restite (1994)		10.76			
Name	RAVICHANDRAN RA	JASEKAER		ID No.		G205	5615W
Related Vehicle	GBG982E (Van)		Contact No. 874		8743	4667	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class	s: 3 of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL		
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		Sligh	t	
Driver	A THE WAY OF SHARE SHEET			Vale 1	g (3e year)		
Name	RUSLI BIN ABDUL F	RAHIM		ID No	•	NIL	
Related Vehicle	JPH6599 (Lorry)			Conta	ct No.	0112	3617868
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen Expin	g	Date	s: NIL of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	charge	NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	f Injury	NIL	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	

### Brief Details.

On 24.02.2023 at about 1120hrs, I was driving my company's van; GBG982E after exiting Jurong Island and was travelling along Jurong Pier Way. However a vehicle; JPH6599 collided onto the rear of my van. We exchanged particulars and the officer at the said site advised me to lodge a police report. Both my passenger and I sustained aching pain on our shoulders and back. We have yet to seek any medical attention. We will proceed to see a doctor after lodging this report.

My van have no build-in camera.





3 of 4

Report No. T/20230224/2045

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

Report No. T/20230224/2045

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: J / SR STAFF SGT MOHAMMED AMIRULHAFIZ BIN RAMLAN	Signature Of Informant:	24 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/02/2023 12:48	
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:	
NP168		

Date of Accident	: 24.02.208 Accident Time: 120 hrs (24-HR-Format)
Who reported the accident?	: Owner / Driver / Both
Accident Place	: Jump Pierway
Vehicle No (Car Plate No)	: GBG 982E Make/Model: Nissan NV350 Panel Van D.
Insurance Company	: EQ Policy No: DMCPHQ22-001636
Fleet Policy	: YES/NO
Type of Coverage	: Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
Name of Owner / IC No	: Ranger Fire Systems Pte Ltd (201002083K)
Owner Contact No	: Owner's Hp 62557039 Company Tel
Driver Name / IC No	: Ravichandran Rajasekaer (G2055615W)
Driver's Date of Birth	: 26 May 195/Driver's License Pass Date: 14 May 2019
Relationship of Driver	: Spouse / Parents / Children / Sibling / Employee / Other:
Driver's Address	:6B Seletar North Link #04-183 S 797447
Driver's Contact No	:1)8743 46672)
Driver's Occupation	: INDOOR / OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: Raja C rangerfiresystems. com.sg
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY / RAINING & WET / AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only / Claim Third Party / Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passenger(include Driver)	: 2 person,   Driver   Passenger
Was ther any video footage?	: YES (NO
Exact purpose used at time of accident	
Any injury (If Yes, Pls State)	: 465
Other I	Party Driver's Particular (if any)
VEHB: JPH 6599	Name & Contact No: Rusli Bin Abul Rahim (011-23617868)
VEH C:	Name & Contact No:
VEH D:	Name & Contact No:  Name & Contact No:
	64.200
*NEW - Passenger's Name & Gende	
M: Kutthaiyan A	Trunkumar P. Pajasof (5)
- 1	de 107

**EQ Insurance Company Limited** 5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 tel 65 6223 9433 | fax 65 6224 3903 | www.eqinsurance.com.sg reg no. 1978-00490-N



#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP.189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF

### COMMERCIAL VEHICLE PRIVATE (SCH I) Comprehensive Classic

Certificate No.: DMCPHQ22-001636

Classic Plan - EQ Authorised Workshop Only

Form: LCVP1 Excess: Section 1:

YEID-AC Additional:

\$\$500.00 \$\$3,000.00

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicles GBG982E

2. Name of Policyholder

RANGER FIRE SYSTEMS PTE LTD

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act 01/06/2022

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 31/05/2023

5. Person or Classes of persons entitled to drive\*

Goods carrying - (MZ300) Authorised Driver.

Any of the following :-

1. The Policyholder

2. Any person on the order or with the permission of the Policyholder

Hotline

**EQI** Motor Accident

6311 3211



\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulation to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been permitted and is not disqualified by order of Court of Law or by reason of any enactment enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of accident loss or damage.

6. Limitation as to use\*

1)Use in connection with the Insured's business.

2)Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's

3)Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

1)Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed testing.

Use whilst drawing a greater number of trailers in all than is permitted by Law.

Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

4)Liability arising from or in connection with the carriage of hazardous materials, high explosives, inflammable liquid or gases including LPG in cylinders.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

IWE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or and Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Hire Purchase:

A000363/Gideon Insurance Agencies Pte Ltd

Date of Issue: 13/05/2022 17:16

**Authorised Signatory** EQ Insurance Company Limited

Exp No.: DMCPHQ21-001870

A Member of Citystate